•	 Dimensions
	 Overall	bottom	projection:	18"
	 Height:	12"
	 Overall	Width:		32"
•	 Hood
	 All	metal	Galvanized	Steel	with	stainless	steel	fascia.
•	 Lighting
	 2	-	PAR16	medium	screw	base,	45	watt	maximum
Halogen	lamps	(not included).
•	 Ducting Options
	 Vertical	or	Horizontal	ducting	through	ducting	transi-
tion (not included)	specified	for	size	of	motor.
•	 Cut Out Opening Size
	 Width:	30.5"
	 Depth:	17.25"
•	 Filters
	 Grease	Baffles:	Dishwasher	safe,	Stainless	Steel
baffles (included).
•	 Available Finishes
 Stainless Steel
Specifications subject to change without notice New	2-09
PROJECT
LOCATION
CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT
ENGINEER
SUBMITTED BY DATE
FAN MODEL CFM IN RPM WATTS AMPS SONES QTY OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
NUMBER NUMBER W.C. & REMARKS
SPECIFICATIONS
PIN
RANGE HOODS
Professional Series Insert
12"
32"
12"
4"
18"
U.S.:	West	Chester,	PA	19380
Phone:	(877)	304-3785
Fax:	(610)	696-8048
Email:	sales@airkinglimited.com
Canada:	Brampton,	Ontario		L6T	2J3
Phone:	(905)	456-2033
Fax:	(905)	456-1015
Email:	casales@airkinglimited.com
   HVI CFM/SONES @ 0.1 WG REQUIRED  FULL LOAD BREAKER3
 MODEL HIGH MEDIUM LOW DUCT SIZE LIGHTING AMPS SIZE
	 PIN300	 300/1.5	 N/A1 N/A1 6"	round	 2-45W	Halogen	 1.7	amps	 15 amp
	 PIN500	 500/4.5	 N/A2	 300/1.52 6"	round	 2-45W	Halogen	 1.9	amps	 15	amp
	 PIN600	 600/5.5	 500/4.5	 300/1.5	 6"	round	 2-45W	Halogen	 2.1	amps	 15	amp
	 PIN900	 900/11.0	 600/5.5	 400/2.0	 8"	round	 2-45W	Halogen	 6.5	amps	 15	amp
	 PIN1200	 1200/15.0	 900/11.0	 400/2.0	 10"	round	 2-45W	Halogen	 8.0	amps	 15	amp
1	All	speed	selections	of	control	panel	operated	at	same	speed		•		2 Speed selections II and III of control panel operate at same speed
3	Breaker	Size	is	listed	at	the	recommended	minimum	size.	Installation	must	be	in	accordance	with	all	applicable	codes	and	standards.
CFM	=	cubic	feet	per	minute		•		Sones	=	sound	level	measurement